
1264 Adams Street
P.O. Box 187

Dansville, Michigan 48819-0187
Telephone: (517) 623-6120

Fax: (517) 623-6719
www.dansville.org

Dear Aggie Family,

Fall sports officially begin on Monday, August 7, 2023. Dansville Athletics is eager to get
things going!

Tryout/Practice Schedule is as follows:

*All athletes should bring their own water bottles.

Cross Country – Coach Pepper - pepperj@dansville.org
August 9-11 – 6:45PM at the track
August 12 – 8:00AM

Football – Coach Mendez - mendezz@dansville.org
August 7-10 – 4:00-8:30PM w/ a dinner break from 6:00-6:30PM
August 11 – 4:00-6:30PM joint practice w/ East Jackson
August 12 – 9:00AM-1:30PM w/ a lunch break from 11:00-11:30AM

Sideline Cheer – Coach Amy LeForge - leforgea@dansville.org
August 7-9 – 3:30-5:00PM in main gym

Boys Soccer – Coach Brusseau - brusseaut@dansville.org
August 7-11 0 9:00-11:30AM on the field

Volleyball – Coach Greenberg - greenbergm@dansville.org
HS Tryouts are August 7-8 from 5:00-7:00PM for grades 9-12

Middle School practices begin on August 21, 2023!
Cross Country (grades 6-8) – Coach Pepper at

pepperc@dansville.org August 21 - after school until 5:00PM
Football (grades 7-8) – Coach Young – youngt@dansville.org

August 21 – time tba
Sideline Cheer (grades 7-8) – Coach Angela Miller –

millera@dansville.org August 21 – time tba
Volleyball (grades 7-8)



7th grade Coach Ewing – ewingt@dansviille.org - Aug 21 – 3:15-5:15PM
8th grade Coach Wassner – wassnera@dansville.org - Aug 21 – 4-6:00PM

Middle School student/athletes - please pay attention to the announcements at school
for updated practice/tryout times. Pre-registration is not required…please complete all
paperwork (see below) and either return it to that Athletic Office before 21 or bring it
practice on 8/21/23.

Important forms available at https://www.dansville.org/athletics
• Dansville Athletics Code of Conduct acknowledgement
• Concussion Awareness acknowledgement
• MHSAA Physical card/Medical history
• Dansville Risk & Release
• Dansville Participation Fee/Form - payment must be submitted prior to

participating. This can be done on e-funds at
https://payments.efundsforschools.com/v3/districts/56385/ or cash/check can be
given to the coach. If your family qualifies for free/reduced lunch, payment will
be reimbursed. If you pay online through e-funds, please forward the receipt
email to dassancej@dansville.org.

• Requirements to practice checklist – tryout card – needed by each
student/athlete. Tryout cards are distributed by the Athletic Department.

(these forms will also be printed & available [and accepted] at the physical night
8/2/23 – see below)

Important dates:
August 2 – Sports physicals at Dansville HS – 6:00-8:00PM - $25/athlete

*Parent/Guardian must be present to sign and make payment
August 8 – District-Wide Registration Day
August 15 – First Day of School – Students dismissed at 11:30AM
August 16 – Fall ‘Meet the Aggies’ at 6:30PM – Fuller Field
September 18-23 – Homecoming Week!

Practice schedules and a printed game schedule for the rest of the season will be given
to student-athletes by their coach. Current game schedules can also be found at
https://dansvilleathletics.com/.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me either via email at
dassancej@dansville.org or by phone at 517-623-6120 ext. 1220.

Thank you and Go Aggies!

Jeff Dassance



Dansville Athletic Director


